

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 15017

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in TPCRL No.  
12/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SHAHUL HAMEED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NABEESA BEEVI AND ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.  
Ms. Giffara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice subject to the condition that the  
petitioner shall deposit Rs. 20,000/- towards the travelling  
expenses of the respondent before the trial court within two  
weeks from today.

There shall be stay of further proceedings pending  
before the trial court.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Assistant Registrar